BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § AGREED
License Number 632847 § '
issued to JUAN JOSE BOTELLO § ORDER
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Boz
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considered the matter of JUAN JOSE BOTELLO, Registered Nurse License Number 6328
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived
representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this

Order offered by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by the

Board.
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these

Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from the University of Texas-Pan

American, Edinburg, Texas, on May 1, 1996. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 31, 1996.
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5. Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:

7/96 - 9/08 Unknown
10/08 - present Staff Nurse ~ Laredo Medical Center
Laredo, Texas
6. On November 13, 2006, Respondent was issued the sanction of a Warning with Stipulations

by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the November 13, 2006,
Agreed Order, Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law is attached and incorporated, by
reference, as part of this Order.

7. On or about October 31, 2008, while employed with Laredo Medical Center, Laredo, Texas,
Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued to him on November 13, 2006,
by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. Noncompliance is the result of his
failure to comply with Stipulation Number Nine (9) of the Agreed Order which states, in
pertinent part:

(9) ..RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future employer to
submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to
the Respondent by the Board, to the Board’s office within five (5)
days of employment as a professional nurse.

8. On or about January 31, 2008, April 30, 2008, July 31, 2008, and October 31, 2008, while
employed with Laredo Medical Center, Laredo, Texas, Respondent failed to comply with the
Agreed Order issued to him on November 13, 2006, by the Board of Nurse Examiners for
the State of Texas. Noncompliance is the result of his failure to comply with Stipulation
Number Eleven (11) of the Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part:

(11) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on
forms provided to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as
to RESPONDENT’s capability to practice professional nursing....

9. In a letter dated May 28, 2009, Respondent states his failure to follow the Agreed Order was

* not intentional or an indifference to the Board. It was a mistake of misreading the Order.
Respondent is aware that this is not an excuse, and he has completed all the required courses.
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(1) and (10),
Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(11)(B).

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 632847,
heretofore issued to JUAN JOSE BOTELLO, including revocation of Respondent's license
to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratiﬁcatibn by the Texas

Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a REPRIMAND WITH

STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,

Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,

Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 ef seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice nursing in compact states.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is

encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a

multistate licensure privilege without the written permission 6f the Texas Board of Nursing and the

Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:
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(1) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of Eleven Hundred
($1,100.00) dollars. RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within ninety (90) days of entry of this
Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check
or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be accepted.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT's license and RESPONDENT shall be

eligible for multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action
in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject to
ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and
a copy will be mailed to me. Tunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this
Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license
to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this 28% day of __Jul 2004 .

AN
N,

JUA JOSE BOTHLLO, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28 day of __Suly ,2004 .
SEAL N (‘nL»/
L 5 D

Notary Public in and for the State of _Texas

GUADALUPE CORTEZ

My Commisaion Expires
June 23, 2013
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the _28™ dayof__ July ,2009, by

JUAN JOSE BOTELLO, Registered Nurse License Number 632847, and said Order is final.

Effective this _ 18th dayof ___August ,20_09 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

***********************************************

In the Matter of Registered Nurse . § AGREED
License Number 632847 - § ‘
issued to JUAN JOSE BOTELLO § ORDER

On this day thé Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter
referred to as the Board, considered the matter of JUANJ OSE BOTELLO, Registered Nurse
~ License Number 63284’7,Vherein'after referred to as Respondent. -

“Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respoﬁdent may have
violated Secﬁon 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent Waived representation
by counsel, informal conference, ﬁotice and 'hearing,‘ and agreed t‘o the eniry éf this Order

offered on June 24, 2005, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to |

ratification by the Board. .
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, ‘notice of the matters specified below in

these Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an
opportunity to show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the
" license. I : ‘

2. Respondent waived representation byvcounsel, informal conference, notice ana uiearing, .
and agreed to the entry of this Order. ' '

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Réspondent received an Associate Degree in Nursmg from the University of Texas - Pan
American, Edinburg, Texas, on May 1, 1996. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 31, 1996. S
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:

07/1996-12/2003 Unknown " Unknown

01/2004 - 04/2004  Staff RN ' ' Methodist Hospital
‘ Medical Intensive Care Unit San Antonio, Texas

05/2004 - Present  Unknown A © Unknown

At the time of the incidents in Findings of Fact Numbers Seven (7), Eight (8), Nine (9)
and Ten (10), Respondent was employed as a Staff RN in the Medical Intensive Care
Unit with Methodist Hospital, San Antenio, Texas, and had been in this position for

_three (3) months.

On or abeut April 10,2004, while employed as a Staff RN in the Medical Intensive Care
Unit with Methodist Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, Respondent administered 6.25 mg of
intravenous Phenergan to Patient Medical Record Number W00641193, without a
physician’s order. Respondent’s ‘conduct was likely to injure the patient in that the patient
could experience sedation, disorientation, hypotension, hyperglycemia and/or anaphylaxis.

On or about April 10, 2004, while employed as a Staff RN in the Medical Intensive Care
Unit with Methodist Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, Respondent failed to assess, evaluate
and/or institute appropriate nmsing interventions to Patient Medical Record Number
WO00641193, after administering Phenergan without a physician’s order. Respondent’s
conduct was likely to injure the patient in that the patient could experience sedation,
disorientation, hypotension, hyperglycemia and/or anaphylaxis. -

On or about April 10, 2004, while employed asa Staff RN in the Medical Intensive Care Unit
with Methodist Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, Respondent failed to notify the physician of
the change in status of Patient Medical Record Number W00641193. Respondent’s conduct
was likely to injure the patient in that the patient could experience a delay in receiving -
appropriate medical care and, therefore, could experience an ‘exacerbation of the disease

process(es).

On or about April 10,2004, while employed as a Staff RN in the Medical Intensive Care Unit
with Methodist Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, Respondent failed to document a nursing
assessment of Patient Medical Record Number W00641193 and the administration of 6.25
mg of intravenous Phenergan to the patient. Respondent’s conduct was likely to deceive
subsequent caregivers who needed complete information on which to base their health care
decisions. ‘

In response to the incidents in Findings of Fact Numbers Seven (7) through Ten (10),
Respondent states that he was still in his orientation period in the Medical Intensive Care

2. Clo



Unit. Respondent notes that he was tiréd, as this was his sixth day to work a twelve (12)
hour shift, and was stressed and overwhelmed by the workload. Respondent explains that
he fell behind in his work, as there was a cardiac arrest in the Unit, patient admissions and
patient transfers. ‘

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1.  Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.4517301.555, the Board has
jurisdiction over this matter. - . '

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE ‘§217.12(2),(3),(4)&(20)-

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas
" QOccupations Code, to take dis'ciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number
© 632847, heretofore issued to JUAN JOSE BOTELLO, incl@;dhg revocation of

Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

ITIS TPIEﬁEFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to r'atiﬁc.:ation by the
Boar& of Nul_'se Examiners, that RESPONDENT SHALL rede_ive the sancti'oﬁ of a.WARNIl\_I G ]
WITH STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing
Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001
ét seq ., the Rules and Regulatiohs Relating tob Prdfessiona! Nurse Educatioﬁ, Licensure and
Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §2'1 1.01 et seq. 'and this Order. | o

[TIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in compact
‘ p g Yy, 10pP v _

states.
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IT IS T“URTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent‘s license is
encumbered by thxs Order, Respondent may not work outside the State. of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure pnvxlege w1thou§ the wntten pemussxon of the State of Texas and the Board of -
Nursing in the party state where Resoondent wishes to work. |

ITIS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-smed Jicense issued to JUAN
JOSE BOTELLO, to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners w1thn__1 ten (10) days from the
date of ratifi¢ation of this Order for approptiete notation. |

) RESPONDENT SHALL w1thm one (1) year of entry of this Order,
successfully complete a course in Texas nursing Jurlsprudence RESPONDENT SHALL obtaln
Board ap roval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being oﬁ'ered by apre- |
approved provider. Home study courses and video programs w1ll not be approved In order for
the course to be approved, the target audmence shall mclude Nurses Itshallbe a minimum of six
| ~ (6) contact hoursin length. The course's content shall include the Nursmg Practice Act, standards of

' practlce, and documentatlon of care. Courses focusmg on malpracuce issues will not be. accepted.

_ | RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsonng institution to submit a Verification of Course
Completion: form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to venfy RESPONDENT'
successful completlon of the course. This course shall be taken in addmon to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requlrements the Board
has for relicensure.  Board-approved courses may be found on the Board's website,

www.bne state.tx.us (under BNE events).
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(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Ordor,
successfully complete a course in medication admuustratlon RESPONDENT SHALL obtain
Board approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-
approved provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for
the course to be approved, the target audience shall include Nurses. The didactic portion of ﬂlis
course shall be 2 minimum of six (6) hours in-vl‘ength. The course shall contain a minimum twenty-
four (24) hour chmcal component which is to be provided by the same Reglste red Nurse who
prov1d&s the didactic portion of this course. The cllmcal component | SHALL focus on tasks of
medication administration only. In order for the course to be approved the course's content shall |
include: a review of proper administration procedures for all standard routes, computatlon of drug
dosages; the five (5) rights of medication administration; factors inﬂuencing the choice of route; and
pOSSlble adverseeffects resultmg from improper administration. The course description shall indicate
goals and objectives for the course, resources to be utilized, and the methods to be used 0 determme
successful completxon of the course. RESPONDENT SHALL successﬁﬂly complete boththe dldactlc
and clinical portions of the course to satisfy this supulatxon RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the
instructor to submit a Venﬁcatlon of Course Completion form, provided by the Boar-d, to the office
of the Board to_veﬁfy RESPQNDEﬁT'é successful completion of the course. This course :%:31l be

taken in addition to any other courses stipulated in this Order, ifany, and in addition to any continsing

education requiremerits the Board has for relicensure. Boérd approved courses may be found onthe .

Board's webszte www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE events)

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully

complete a course in physical assessment. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the
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course prior to enrollment. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved.. In order
for the course to be approved, the target audience shall include Nurses. The didactic portion of this
course. shell be 4 minimum of six (6) hours in length. RESPONDENT SHALL perform physical |
assessments on live patients in a ehmcal setting for a nnmmum of twenty-four (24) hours. The |
clinical component SHALL focus on tasks»of physical assessment only and shall be provrded by the
same Registered Nurse who provides the didectic portion of this course. Tobe approved, the course -
shall cover all systems of the bocly. Pertorming assessments on mock patients or mannequins WILL
NOTbe accepteé The course description shall indicate goals and objectives for the course, reSOurees
to be utlllzed and the methods to be used to determme successful completlon of the course
RESPONDENT SHALL successfully complete both the dldactlc and chmcal portlons of the course )
to satisfy this stipulation. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the instructor to subinit a Venﬁcauon ‘
of Course Completion form,’ provrded by the Board to the office of the Board to verify
RESPONDENT"s successful completxon of the course. Thxs course shall be taken in addmon o any
other courses stipulated in thls Order, ifany, and in addltlon to any continuing educatron requlrements ‘
the Board has. for relicensure. Board-approved cour"ses may be found on the Board's webstte,
www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE events) |
(5) RESPONDENT SHALL within one (1) year of entry of th1s Order, successfully
complete a course in nursmg documentatron RESPONDENT SHALL obtam Board approval of—the o
course ptior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved provxder Home
study courses and video programs will not be approved. The course shall be a minimum of six (6)
hours in length of classroom time. In order for the course to be approved, the target audlence shall '

include Nurses. The course shall include content on the following: nursing standards related to
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| accurate and complete documentation; legal guidelines for recording; methods and processes of
recording; methods of hlternaﬁvo record-keeping; and computerized documentation. RESPONDENT
SHALL cause the instructor to submit a Yeriﬁcation of Course Completion form, provided by the
Board, to the Board's office to verify RESPONDENT'S su_ocessﬁﬂ completion of the course. This
course shall be taken in addition to any other coufses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition
to any continuing education requirements the Board has for relicensurdoard-approved courses may
be found on the Board's website, www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE evénts).

O] RESPONDENT SHALL, w;thm one (1) year of entry of this Order,
successfully completea course in nursmg eth1cs RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval
of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved provider.
Home study courses and video programs will not be approved The course shall be a minimum
of six (6) contact hours in length. In order for the course to be approved, the target audience shall
mclude Nurses. The course shall mclude content on the followmg: prmcnples of nursing ethlcs,

onﬁdentlahty, and professional boundanes RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsormg _
mstltutlon to submit a Venf cation of Course Completion form, prov1ded by the Board, to verify-
RESPONDENT's successful completion of the course. This course i to be taken in addition to

. any continuing education requirements the Board may have for rolicensure. | Board approi‘zed

courses may be found on the Board's website, www.bne.state.txus (under BNE events).

(7 RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the ‘amount of two hundred
ﬁfty dollars ($250.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty—ﬁve (45) days of entry :
of this Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Board of Nurse Examiners in the form of

cashier's check or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be accepted.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A REGISTERED |
NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT
CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL .
SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING A MINIMUM OF
SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNT)ER THE FOLLOWING STIPULATIONS
FOR ONE (1) YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT THE LENGTH OF THE STIPULATION
PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED.
PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EN&‘LOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE’ TI-IE
USE OF A REGISTERED NURSE (RN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS |
STIPULATION PERIOD: » |
3) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in professional nursmg of
this Order of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL
- present a complete copy - of this Order and all Proposals for Decision 1ssued by the Admnustratlve
'. Law Judge, 1f any, to each present employer Wlthm five ) days of recelpt of this Order -
| - RESPONDENT SHALL notxfy all future employers in professxonal nursing of this Order of the Board
and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy
of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Admmlstratlve Law Judge, if any, to each
future employer prior to accepting an offer of employment. -
® _RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in profegsipnal nursing
to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by the Boérd,

to the Board's ofﬁce within ten. (10) days of recelpt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE

each future employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the

632847:081 -8- : C10



Respondent by the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a professional
nurse. ‘

(10) RESPONDENT SHALL be supemsed by a Registered Nurse who is on the
prermses The supervising nurse is not reqmred to be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT
but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to prowde assistance and intervention if
necessary. The supervising nurse shall have a minimum of two (2) years experience in the same or
similar practice settmg to which the Respondent is cuxrently working, RESPONDENT SHALL work -
- only regularly assigned, identified and predetermmed unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be
employed bya nurse regxstry, tempora.ry nurse employment agency, hosplce, or home health agency.
RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self—employed or contract for services. Multlple employers are
prohlblted. . _

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE eech employer to submit, on forlns provided

to the Respondent by the Board penodlc reports as to RESPONDENT‘s capability to pracﬁce

professwnal musmg These reports shall be completed by the Reglstered Nurse who supervises the -~

RESPONDENT These reports shall be subrmtted by the supervising nurse to the ofﬁce of the Board

at the end of each three (3) months for one (1) year of employment asa professlonal nurse

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that upon- full compliance with the terms of this - o

Order, RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multxstate hcensure :
privileges, if any, to’ practlce professxonal nursing m the State of Texas. |
BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION
"I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to sxgning this Agreed
* Order. I waive representation by counsel. [ have rev1ewed this Order. I neither admlt nor deny
the vmlatlons alleged herein. By my mgnature on thls Order, 1 agree to the Fmdmgs of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, andany condmons of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary actwn
in this matter. [ waive judicial review of this Order T understand that tlus Order is subject to
ratlﬁcanon by the Board When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective,
anda copy will be malled tome. I understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions
of thls Order, I will be subJect to mvestxgatlon and dlscxplmary sanctlon, including revocation of my
license to. practlce profess_lonal nursmg inthe Stateof Texas, as a consequence of my noncomphanceA

of QOctober 2006 .

7 , Respondent

" SEAL

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas County of Webb

.-Doiores Alvarado Garcia -
my comm. BEx. 30-2008
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for
the State of Texs;s does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the _f)ﬁ_
day of _October 2(.)06,~by JUAN JOSE BOTELLO, Registered Nurse License Number
632847, and said Order is final. - | A

Effective this _ 13 _day of __November , 2006.

- %4«
- Katherine A. Thomas, MN,RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board
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Re: Permanent Certificate Number 632847
Issued to JUAN JOSE BOTELLO
DEFAULT ORDER -REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the __ 15th dayof _May ,20_09 , atrue and correct copy

of the foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified mail,

and addressed to the following person(s):

Juan Jose Botello
P.O. Box 8502
Alamo, Texas 78§16

BY: M G e

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




